05-28-2002



Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102101659 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: VIACOM TELEVISION STATION GROUP OF LOS ANGELES LLC CBS BROADCASTING INC. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 1515 Broadway General Partnership Limited Partnership City: New York __State:_NY_Zip: 10936 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association__ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Execution Date: May 15, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) $\frac{2,518,945}{---}$, A. Trademark Application No.(s) _____ 1,625,434 Yes 🔽 No Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: CBS Broadcasting Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_65.00 Internal Address: c/o Rebecca Borden Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1515 Broadway, 51st Floor Street Address: 231325 City:__New York State: NY Zip: 10036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 05/24/2002 DBYRNE 00000144 231325 2518945 Michele 2 date, V.P. and Asst. Secretary 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002474 FRAME: 0596

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CBS Broadcasting Inc. ("Assignor"), a New York corporation with a place of business at 51 West 52nd Street, New York, NY 10019, is the owner of registrations for the marks [see attached schedule "A"] (the "Marks") on and in connection with the classes of goods/services as identified in schedule "A" and desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill and business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Viacom Television Station Group of Los Angeles LLC ("Assignee"), a Limited Liability Company formed in Delaware, with a place of business at 1515 Broadway, New York, NY 10036, desires to obtain all rights in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, whether statutory or at common law. including all registrations and applications therefor, the right to recover for past infringement. and the goodwill of the business in connection with which it has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the 15th day of May, 2002.

2002

CBS Broadcasting Inc.

Michelena Hallie

resident and Assistant Secretary

Sworn to before me this

MALLORY LEVITT Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-5026009

Qualified in New York County Commission Expires 4/11/06

5/16/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002474 FRAME: 0597

Schedule "A"

Registration No.	Mark	<u>Class No.</u>
2518945	HALLOWEEN SCREAM	41: Entertainment in the nature of on-going television programs in the field of variety since October 24, 1997.
1625434	KCAL	38: Television broadcasting services since December 1, 1989.

5/16/02

649787(1)

RECORDED: 05/28/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002474 FRAME: 0598